
2023-2024 Rutgers University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 2-16   Home: 7-11   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Smikle, Kaylene 15-14 437 29.1 84-210 .400 20-62 .323 54-73 .740 21 56 77 5.1 37 2 38 52 8 26 242 16.1
01 Adams, Destiny 32-32 953 29.8 186-371 .501 1-8 .125 127-186 .683 98 156 254 7.9 113 4 56 114 24 51 500 15.6
03 Petticord, Mya 20-18 626 31.3 66-175 .377 19-65 .292 53-65 .815 13 54 67 3.4 39 1 44 54 2 18 204 10.2
22 Brown, Kassondra 32-3 744 23.3 93-210 .443 11-40 .275 69-94 .734 54 114 168 5.3 104 8 56 68 19 24 266 8.3
54 Cornwell, Chyna 32-30 742 23.2 90-169 .533 0-0 .000 55-93 .591 80 150 230 7.2 65 0 17 66 18 19 235 7.3
00 Huerter, Jillian 32-13 824 25.8 72-197 .365 57-154 .370 20-29 .690 6 57 63 2.0 66 1 43 54 8 16 221 6.9
24 Thompson, Lisa 31-20 669 21.6 77-218 .353 16-50 .320 39-47 .830 15 45 60 1.9 69 3 40 79 3 20 209 6.7
04 Bates, Antonia 30-25 898 29.9 39-112 .348 17-55 .309 13-19 .684 11 94 105 3.5 73 3 95 68 46 38 108 3.6
20 Lafayette, Erica 32-5 461 14.4 37-109 .339 23-76 .303 13-15 .867 8 24 32 1.0 34 0 7 10 4 6 110 3.4
33 Brandt, Kennedy 9-0 46 5.1 3-8 .375 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 1 1 0 1 11 1.2
Total 32 6400 200.0 747-1779 .420 166-517 .321 446-625 .714 370 799 1169 36.5 602 22 397 590 132 219 2106 65.81
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 842-1962 .429 229-670 .342 422-601 .702 400 736 1136 35.5 568 10 544 449 107 260 2335 72.97

Team Statistics RU OPP
SCORING 2106 2335
    Points Per Game 65.8 73.0
    Scoring Margin -7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 747-1779 842-1962
    Field Goal Pct .420 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-517 229-670
    3PT FG Pct .321 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 446-625 422-601
    FT Pct .714 .702
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 13.2
REBOUNDS 1169 1136
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 397 544
    Assists Per Game 12.4 17.0
TURNOVERS 590 449
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 219 260
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.1
BLOCKS 132 107
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.3
ATTENDANCE 50,445 44,276
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-2,803 11-4,025
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-6,797

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rutgers 461 487 584 574 2106
Opponents 595 563 582 595 2335

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 MONMOUTH W 56-51 1,403
11/09/23 WAGNER W 86-43 1,688
11/12/23 AUBURN L 56-76 1,619
11/15/23 at Seton Hall L 63-82 822
11/18/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 80-51 1,709
11/20/23 FAIRFIELD L 54-78 1,309
11/24/23 vs Texas Tech L 72-79 1,000
11/25/23 vs Boise St. L 65-68 1,000
11/29/23 DELAWARE ST. W 82-48 1,786
12/01/23 LAFAYETTE W 69-48 1,497
12/05/23 LA SALLE W 98-67 1,216

* 12/09/23 INDIANA L 56-66 3,525
12/13/23 at Princeton L 55-66 1,307
12/17/23 VIRGINIA TECH L 59-84 4,731

* 12/30/23 at Northwestern L 70-77 1,820
* 01/02/24 at Purdue L 76-77 3,263
* 01/05/24 IOWA L 69-103 8,000
* 01/11/24 at Ohio St. L 55-90 5,227
* 01/14/24 PENN ST. L 80-94 6,938
* 01/17/24 at Illinois L 68-96 2,845
* 01/21/24 MICHIGAN L 50-56 4,647
* 01/27/24 at Wisconsin L 62-73 6,035
* 01/30/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 64-82 1,409
* 02/03/24 at Nebraska W 71-70 5,831
* 02/06/24 MARYLAND L 59-67 1,328
* 02/10/24 at Michigan L 58-86 4,238
* 02/13/24 MINNESOTA W 81-73 1,511
* 02/17/24 WISCONSIN L 43-61 2,558
* 02/21/24 at Maryland L 62-81 5,192
* 02/24/24 at Michigan St. L 57-93 7,696
* 03/03/24 NORTHWESTERN L 61-72 3,571

03/06/24 vs Minnesota L 69-77 18,392

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Rutgers University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 1-8   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Adams, Destiny 18-18 554 30.8 109-227 .480 1-4 .250 88-122 .721 51 82 133 7.4 68 2 25 67 10 24 307 17.1
03 Petticord, Mya 14-12 471 33.6 52-131 .397 16-49 .327 38-43 .884 8 39 47 3.4 27 0 33 39 2 11 158 11.3
02 Smikle, Kaylene 2-1 41 20.5 9-21 .429 1-4 .250 2-5 .400 1 5 6 3.0 5 1 3 1 0 1 21 10.5
22 Brown, Kassondra 18-3 437 24.3 60-131 .458 7-26 .269 43-52 .827 25 65 90 5.0 65 5 39 43 9 14 170 9.4
24 Thompson, Lisa 17-13 361 21.2 47-130 .362 6-23 .261 20-24 .833 9 26 35 2.1 37 2 19 50 2 10 120 7.1
00 Huerter, Jillian 18-12 519 28.8 41-120 .342 30-88 .341 9-15 .600 4 38 42 2.3 41 0 26 36 2 10 121 6.7
54 Cornwell, Chyna 18-16 383 21.3 44-86 .512 0-0 .000 24-43 .558 39 74 113 6.3 37 0 11 29 7 7 112 6.2
20 Lafayette, Erica 18-3 305 16.9 24-68 .353 15-48 .313 8-10 .800 5 16 21 1.2 19 0 6 5 1 2 71 3.9
04 Bates, Antonia 16-12 506 31.6 19-59 .322 8-29 .276 11-16 .688 5 53 58 3.6 41 2 53 42 23 20 57 3.6
33 Brandt, Kennedy 3-0 23 7.7 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1.7
Total 18 3600 200.0 407-977 .417 85-274 .310 243-330 .736 173 424 597 33.2 340 12 215 330 56 100 1142 63.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 527-1122 .470 133-363 .366 230-330 .697 215 428 643 35.7 313 5 352 231 49 141 1417 78.72

Team Statistics RU OPP
SCORING 1142 1417
    Points Per Game 63.4 78.7
    Scoring Margin -15.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 407-977 527-1122
    Field Goal Pct .417 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-274 133-363
    3PT FG Pct .310 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-330 230-330
    FT Pct .736 .697
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 12.8
REBOUNDS 597 643
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 215 352
    Assists Per Game 11.9 19.6
TURNOVERS 330 231
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.5
STEALS 100 141
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.8
BLOCKS 56 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 33,487 42,147
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,721 9-4,683
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rutgers 229 257 326 330 1142
Opponents 370 336 365 346 1417

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/09/23 INDIANA L 56-66 3525
12/30/23 at  Northwestern L 70-77 1820
01/02/24 at  Purdue L 76-77 3263
01/05/24 IOWA L 69-103 8000
01/11/24 at  Ohio St. L 55-90 5227
01/14/24 PENN ST. L 80-94 6938
01/17/24 at  Illinois L 68-96 2845
01/21/24 MICHIGAN L 50-56 4647
01/27/24 at  Wisconsin L 62-73 6035
01/30/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 64-82 1409
02/03/24 at  Nebraska W 71-70 5831
02/06/24 MARYLAND L 59-67 1328
02/10/24 at  Michigan L 58-86 4238
02/13/24 MINNESOTA W 81-73 1511
02/17/24 WISCONSIN L 43-61 2558
02/21/24 at  Maryland L 62-81 5192
02/24/24 at  Michigan St. L 57-93 7696
03/03/24 NORTHWESTERN L 61-72 3571


